# 503781259 04/13/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3827905

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
CHERYL L. DAVIDSC	ON		03/11/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	ABBOTT	LABORATORIES				
Street Address:	100 ABB	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD				
City:	ABBOTT	PARK				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60064	60064				
	RS Total: 2					
Property Typ		Number				
Application Number:	: 29	9549349				
		1434				
• •						
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	(3 I be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	(3 I be sent to t if provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	(3) I be sent to t if provided; 3 <sup>-</sup>	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 127758000				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(3 I <b>be sent to t</b> if provided; 3 <sup>.</sup> m	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	(3 I be sent to t if provided; 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 127758000				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vion</i> 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-1</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>4</sup>	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio</i> 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>2</sup> C	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD &amp; MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 4TH FLOOR</i>				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>2</sup> C <b>NUMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vion 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 1TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>2</sup> C <b>NUMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 60359US02 (12639USP1)				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEE SIGNATURE:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>2</sup> C <b>NUMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viol 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 60359US02 (12639USP1) CHRISTOPHER V. CARANI				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>2</sup> C <b>NUMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viol 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 60359US02 (12639USP1) CHRISTOPHER V. CARANI /Christopher V. Carani/				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>2</sup> C <b>NUMBER:</b> R:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viol 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 60359US02 (12639USP1) CHRISTOPHER V. CARANI /Christopher V. Carani/ 04/13/2016				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=Davidson Assig ource=Davidson Assig	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> m e: M 50 34 C NUMBER: R: gnment#page gnment#page	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viol 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 60359US02 (12639USP1) CHRISTOPHER V. CARANI /Christopher V. Carani/ 04/13/2016				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=Davidson Assig	(3 <i>I be sent to t</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 <sup>-</sup> m e: M 50 3 <sup>2</sup> C NUMBER: R: gnment#page gnment#page gnment#page	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viol 127758000 hmpto@mcandrews-ip.com CANDREWS HELD & MALLOY LTD. 00 W. MADISON ST. 4TH FLOOR HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661 60359US02 (12639USP1) CHRISTOPHER V. CARANI /Christopher V. Carani/ 04/13/2016 1.tif 2.tif 3.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cheryl L. Davidson, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in applications for United States Letters Patent listed on the attached Schedules A and B.

#### ASS/GNEE: Abbott Laboratories

#### ADDRESS: 100 Abbott Park Road Abbot Park, IL 60064

Who is my ASSIGNEE, and to the successors and assigns of my ASSIGNEE, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the inventions listed on the attached **Schedule A** and **Schedule B**, and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions and any extensions thereof; said interest being the entire ownership of the patents when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said **Abbott Laboratories**, my ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms or any extension of renewal thereof, for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the ASSIGNEE, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, in any amendment, extension or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said ASSIGNEE;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Cheryl L. Davidson

#### PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0044

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my/our respective names:

#### **INVENTOR**

ASSIGNOR:

Chervl L<sup>I</sup>. Davidson

Date: 3-11-2010

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $11^{1}$  day of March, 2016, personally appeared **Cheryl L. Davidson**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own freewill for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

)

)

CAROLINA CORRALEJO GARZA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 15, 2018

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

Cheryl L. Davidson

PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0045

### Schedule A

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Title	Abbott Ref. No.
29/549,349	12/21/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12639USP1
29/531,434	6/25/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12639USO1

Cheryl L. Davidson

## PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0046

## Schedule B

Appln. No.	Country	Filing Date	Title	Abbott Ref. No.
BR 30 2015 005934 6	Brazil	12/24/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12639BRO1
2923300-0010	European Union	12/24/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12649ECDO1
2015-28747	Japan	12/24/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12639JPO1
30-2015-0066616	Republic of Korea	12/28/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12639KRO1
MX/f/2016/000035	Mexico	12/24/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12639MXO1
2015504847	Russia	12/24/2015	Reagent Kit With Multiple Bottles	12637RUO1

Cheryl L. Davidson

PATENT REEL: 038267 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 04/13/2016